
 

CDITC General Members 

 

California 

Jessica Doyle 

San Diego Public Defender 

Vista, CA 92081 

Jessica.doyle@sdcounty.ca.gov 

 

Michael White 

Espy Investigative Services 

San Jose, CA 95148 

mwhite@espypi.com 

 

 

Colorado  
 

William Quinlan 

Ranger TCS, LLC 

Denver, CO 80219 

720-419-1515 

wquinlan@rangertcs.com 

 

Sheryl Swearingen 

True Lies Investigations 

Denver, CO 80237 

720-836-9894 

Sammie.s@trueliesinvestigations.com 
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Florida 

 
Courtney Doroski 

All Florida Investigations & Forensics 

Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 

Courtwooley26@gmail.com 

 

Donald Heacox 

Prison Break Investigations 

Lakeland, Florida 33803 

donnieheacox@prisonbreakinvestigations.com 

 

K. McMillan 

Evidence Video Investigations, Inc. 

Daytona Beach Shores, FL 32118 

evidencevideo@gmail.com 

 

Jeff Palmer 

Deltona, Florida 32725 

386-450-8410 

JPalmer.LDC@protonmail.com 

 

James White 

Distinctive Investigations LLC 

8668 Navarre Parkway, Suite 159 

Navarre, Florida 32566 

865-230-6559 

James@distinctivepi.com 

 

Bob Wigley 

Distinctive Investigations LLC 

8668 Navarre Parkway, Suite 159 

Navarre, Florida 32566 

850-396-0082 

Bob@distinctivepi.com 

 

 

Illinois 
 

Nelson Velazquez 

Glen Ellyn, IL 

nelson@sayfconsulting.com 
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Kansas 
 

Malinda Holloway 

Dirigo Investigations, LLC 

Wichita, KS 67205 

Malinda.holloway@gmail.com 

 

Terry Zeigler 

Milford, KS 66514 

Trz1597@gmail.com 

 

 

Massachusetts 
 

Mark Cox 

Lawrence, MA 01840 

Coxy82@protonmail.com 

 

Rhonda Eaton 

Minuteman Investigations 

Winchendon, MA 01475 

MinutemanInvestigations@outlook.com 

 

 

Michigan 
 

Greg Kroncich 

Superior Research Services 

Marquette, MI 49855 

Greg906srs@gmail.com 

 

Raymond Kujawa 

White Lake, MI 48383 

Chewy843@gmail.com 

 

Dewey Powell 

DKMP, LLC 

Owosso, Michigan 48867 

dkmp@dkmpllcinvestigations.com 
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Missouri 
 

Dr. Marian Swindell 

Meridian, MS 39305 

Mls203@msstate.edu 

 

 

Ohio 
 

Jamie Gregorski 

Cuyahoga County Public Defender’s Office 

Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

Gregorskij01@gmail.com 

 

 

Pennsylvania 

 
Genny Hale 

Johnstown, PA 15904 

mommaghale@hotmail.com 

 

Benjamin Klingensmith 

Lehigh County Public Defender 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Benjamin.klingensmith@lehighcounty.org 

 
Linda Dager Rodriguez 

Assets & Recovery 

Doylestown, PA 18901 

Vrodriguez.csca@gmail.com 

 

 

Puerto Rico 
 

Carlos Barros Villahermosa 

ESA Intelligence and Investigations 

Fort Buchanan, PR 00934 

787-674-2781 

Carlos.barros@esaintelligenceusa.org 
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South Carolina 
 

Amanda Donald 

Boatwright Legal, LLC. 

Anderson, SC 29621 

investigator@boatwrightlegal.com 

 

 

Tennessee 

 
Janiece J. Lee 

Lee Investigative Services, LLC 

Lakeland, TN 38002 

901-2377227 

jlee@lismemphis.com 

 

 

Texas 
 

Gregory Butter 

“Old School”, LLC 

Sugarland, Texas 

oldschoolllc@protonmail.com 

 

Louie “Dean” Fittz 

Fittz & Associates LLC 

Colleyville, TX 76034 

214-437-3128 

dean@fittz-associates.com 

 

Lisle S. Ford 

The Ford Agency, Investigations 

Texas LPI A03026601 

California LPI #18167 

512-676-1114 

Lisle.ford@gmail.com 

 

Sean Hanley 

The Greening Law Group 

College Station, TX 77840 

sean@craiggreeninglaw.com 
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Brian Harkins 

Blue 6 Investigations 

Grapevine, Texas 76051 

940-600-0448 

brian@blue6investigations.com 

 

Mauricio Vianna 

Investigating Texas Research & Analysis 

Rowlett, TX 75088 

469-731-7307 

info@investigatingtexas.com 

 

Peggy Walla 

LPR Investigations 

P.O. Box 1105 

Columbus, TX 78934 

Pwalla@hughes.net 

 

 

Virginia 

 
Grayson Garbini 

Double G Protection & Investigation Firm 

Sterling, VA 20166 

ggarbini@doubleginvestigation.com 

 

Virgil Suarez 

Security System Services, LLC 

804-245-3639 

believeandact@yahoo.com 

 

Washington 
 

Karla Brooks 

Brooks Investigations 

Wenatchee, WA 98807 

509-669-0096 

Karla@brooks-investigations.com 
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Wisconsin  
 

Jason Barber 

Barber Investigations, LLC 

West Allis, WI 53227 

414-409-3363 

Jason@barberpi.com 

 

Judith Rutter 

Germantown, WI 53022 

judithmrutter@gmail.com 

 

 

Canada 
 

Brendan Burke 

Gilliam Burke Investigations 

Box 68012 Bonnie Doon RPO 

Edmonton Alberta, Canada 

T6C 4N6 

780-469-0129 

bburke@gbinvestigations.com 
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